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State Small Business Credit Initiative 
Outreach Managers Assigned to Participating Jurisdictions 

 

Participating Jurisdiction Outreach Manager  

Alabama Josiah Keilson 

Alaska Karl Fooks  

Arizona Karl Fooks  

Arkansas Josiah Keilson 

California James Clark 

Colorado James Clark 

Connecticut Sam Asker 

Delaware Karl Fooks 

District of Columbia Josiah Keilson 

Florida Josiah Keilson 

Georgia Josiah Keilson 

Hawaii Karl Fooks  

Idaho James Clark 

Illinois Lisa Dargis 

Indiana Sam Asker 

Iowa Lisa Dargis 

Kansas Lisa Dargis 

Kentucky Josiah Keilson 

Louisiana Lisa Dargis 

Maine James Clark 

Maryland Karl Fooks 

Massachusetts James Clark 

Michigan Sam Asker 

Minnesota Sam Asker 

Mississippi Josiah Keilson 

Missouri Lisa Dargis 

Montana James Clark 

Nebraska Lisa Dargis 

Nevada James Clark 

New Hampshire Sam Asker 

New Jersey Sam Asker 

New Mexico Karl Fooks  
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Contact the SSBCI Outreach Team 

 

The SSBCI Outreach Team is happy to respond to inquiries regarding participating jurisdictions’ SSBCI 

programs. Feel free to reach out to the designated Outreach Manager on any related questions, including 

requests to liaise with representatives from states and territories. The Outreach Team is led by Ron Kelly 

(Ronald.kelly@treasury.gov) and Outreach Managers’ contact information is listed below.  

 

Outreach Managers: 

• James.clark3@treasury.gov 

• Karl.fooks@treasury.gov  

• Josiah.keilson@treasury.gov 

• Lisa.dargis@treasury.gov 

• Samantha.asker@treasury.gov 

 

New York Karl Fooks  

North Carolina Josiah Keilson 

North Dakota Lisa Dargis 

Ohio Sam Asker 

Oklahoma Lisa Dargis 

Oregon James Clark 

Pennsylvania Sam Asker 

Rhode Island Sam Asker 

South Carolina Josiah Keilson 

South Dakota Lisa Dargis 

Tennessee Josiah Keilson 

Texas Lisa Dargis 

Utah James Clark 

Vermont Sam Asker 

Virginia Josiah Keilson 

Washington James Clark 

West Virginia Sam Asker 

Wisconsin Lisa Dargis 

Wyoming Lisa Dargis 

American Samoa Karl Fooks 

Guam Karl Fooks  

Northern Mariana Islands Karl Fooks  

Puerto Rico Sam Asker 

Virgin Islands Josiah Keilson 
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